TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cognis IP Management, GmbH		11/01/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cognis Oleochemicals GmbH	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0363690	EMERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 986 2340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com Correspondent Name: C Bruce Hamburg Address Line 1: 122 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM 2494

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0808**

900125699

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C Bruce Hamburg	
Signature:	/C Bruce Hamburg/	
Date:	01/29/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=tm2494_20090129105105#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0809 TM-2494

Reg. 363,690

ASSIGNMENT

Cognis IP Management GmbH, a German GmbH having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, Duesseldorf, Germany 40589, hereby assigns the trademark EMERY, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 036690 and the goodwill of the business associated therewith to Cognis Oleochemicals GmbH, a German GmbH, having place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, Duesseldorf, Germany 40589.

Cognis IP Managment GmbH

Dr. Inse Muller

11 Coursel

TM2494 2nd Client let and Assignment (PC02).wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 01/29/2009